

August 27, 2018

RE: Leachate Collection and Control System Improvements Clay County, Kansas

TO: All Planholders

Bids for the above referenced project were opened and read aloud on Monday, August 27, 2018.

We have reviewed the bids and determined that Ebert Construction, of Wamego, Kansas was the low bidder. Enclosed is an Itemized Bid Tabulation for your information.

We thank you for taking the time to consider our project and we look forward to working with you on future projects.

Sincerely, SCHWAB EATON

red W. Brooks

Jared W. Brooks, P.E.

jwb/dc Encl.

Civil Engineers

Land Surveyors

Landscape Architects



Leachate Collection and Control System Improvements Clay County, Kansas Monday, August 27, 2018

	NAME OF BIDDER			Ebert Construction		Smoky Hill, LLC		Reed Dozing & Contracting	
	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
Base Bid									
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$22,929.37	\$22,929.37	\$61,925.00	\$61,925.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	Earthwork	1	LS	\$235,326.59	\$235,326.59	\$218,500.00	\$218,500.00	\$199,000.00	\$199,000.00
3	60 mil HDPE Geomembrane Liner	1	LS	\$63,756.00	\$63,756.00	\$56,300.00	\$56,300.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
4	16 oz/sy Geotextile Cushion	1	LS	\$40,340.00	\$40,340.00	\$37,275.00	\$37,275.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
5	300 mil Geonet	1	LS	\$42,210.00	\$42,210.00	\$37,275.00	\$37,275.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
6	40 mil HDPE Geomembrane Liner	1	LS	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$49,100.00	\$49,100.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
7	Manhole Connection - Leak Detection Pipe	1	LS	\$3,930.59	\$3,930.59	\$865.00	\$865.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
8	3" HDPE Leak Detection Pipe	600	LF	\$31.84	\$19,104.00	\$23.00	\$13,800.00	\$25.00	\$15,000.00
9	Lift Station Connection - Leachate Forcemain	1	LS	\$3,930.59	\$3,930.59	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
10	Meter Vault	1	LS	\$1,175.35	\$1,175.35	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
11	2" HDPE Forcemain	520	LF	\$18.48	\$9,609.60	\$21.95	\$11,414.00	\$17.00	\$8,840.00
12	Tracer Wire	770	LF	\$1.23	\$947.10	\$0.95	\$731.50	\$1.50	\$1,155.00
13	Electrical Resistivity Testing	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
14	Seeding	2	AC	\$3,102.52	\$6,205.04	\$3,470.00	\$6,940.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
15	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$6,946.97	\$6,946.97	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$14,905.00	\$14,905.00
	BASE BID TO	DTAL F	PRICE		\$491,911.20		\$509,825.50		\$534,400.00



Leachate Collection and Control System Improvements Clay County, Kansas Monday, August 27, 2018

	NAME OF BIDDER			Bruce Davis Construction		Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost		
	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	
Base Bid								
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$21,509.00	\$21,509.00	
2	Earthwork	1	LS	\$246,500.00	\$246,500.00	\$201,200.00	\$201,200.00	
3	60 mil HDPE Geomembrane Liner	1	LS	\$78,500.00	\$78,500.00	\$45,400.00	\$45,400.00	
4	16 oz/sy Geotextile Cushion	1	LS	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$40,500.00	\$40,500.00	
5	300 mil Geonet	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$44,800.00	\$44,800.00	
6	40 mil HDPE Geomembrane Liner	1	LS	\$55,250.00	\$55,250.00	\$34,300.00	\$34,300.00	
7	Manhole Connection - Leak Detection Pipe	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
8	3" HDPE Leak Detection Pipe	600	LF	\$42.00	\$25,200.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	
9	Lift Station Connection - Leachate Forcemain	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
10	Meter Vault	1	LS	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
11	2" HDPE Forcemain	520	LF	\$39.00	\$20,280.00	\$8.00	\$4,160.00	
12	Tracer Wire	770	LF	\$2.75	\$2,117.50	\$0.30	\$231.00	
13	Electrical Resistivity Testing	1	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
14	Seeding	2	AC	\$9,137.50	\$18,275.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	
15	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$34,175.00	\$34,175.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
BASE BID TOTAL PRICE \$680,547.50 \$								